Frances KeeViI @ StUdiO W 6 Bourke Street Woolloomooloo

END OF YEAR EXHIBITION
19 November —11 December 2021
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t: 0411 821 550

Matthew
Weatherstone

Matthew

Weatherstone

Simone Piccioni

Brett Hayes

Brett Hayes

Tracey Esteves

Tracey Esteves

Jane Gerrish

Angie Goh

Adam Gottlieb

Sally Hook

Stuart Boggs

Sally Hook

Bahman Kermany

Shelley Burnham

Shelley Burnham

Michael Simms

Michael Simms

Michael Simms

Hadyn Wilson

Hadyn Wilson

e: frances@franceskeevil.com.au

Light Falling with the Ascending

Sun

The Dawn of Hope

Venezia che Aspetta

Last Light, Centennial Park

Fiery Sky, Centennial Park

The Golden Years of Golden

Fleece

Aussie Dreaming

Homage to Sonia Delaunay

Reflections

Nocturne |

Kookaburra - Hands on Hips

Buckett's Way

Cockatoo in Curly Shoes

Chogun Player No.6

Drifting

My Secret Garden

Queen B

Living Desert State Park

Mundi-Mundi Sunset

Howard Ashton's Dusk, 1938,
with Blue Moon Cicada

Arthur Streeton's Canal Scene,

Venice, 1926 with Sea-Rise
Consequence

w: franceskeevil.com.au

oil on canvas

oil on canvas

oil on board

oil on linen

oil on linen

mixed media on canvas
mixed media on canvas
coloured & pastel

pencil on paper

perspex, wrought iron
and wood

distemper and oil
on linen
earthenware
acrylic on canvas
earthenware

oil on canvas

oil on wood

oil on wood

oil on canvas

oil on board

oil on board

oil on board

oil on board

71x91cm

71x91cm

80x80cm

41x41cm

42 x41cm

50x50cm

50x50cm

91x87cm

93 cm2

122 x102 cm

52cm

150x 120 cm

58 cm

122 x102 cm

55x 60 cm

20x20cm

56x31cm

10 x15 cm

13x18cm

16 x 13 cm

12x20cm

franceskeevilart

$1,900
$1,900
$9,000
$1,100
$1,100
$800
$800
$2,800
$4,800
$2,900
$900
$5,200
$950
$2,800
$1,500
$600
$1,200
$500
$600

$1,000

$1,000
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t: 0411 821 550

Hadyn Wilson

Michael Vaynman

Angie Goh

Veronica O'Leary

Sue Smalkowski

Penny Walton

Penny Walton

Penny Walton

Penny Walton

Gatya Kelly

Lew Brennan

Thomas Kuss

Paul Kay

Angie Goh

Paul Kay

Gwen Robson

Alan Healy

Sue Smalkowski

Jan Howlin

Jan Howlin

Jane Bennett

Simone Piccioni

e: frances@franceskeevil.com.au

Percy Lindsay’s ‘Pymble’ 1925
with Henry Lawson’s Spots of Red

and White
Enigma

Wildflowers

An Australian Spring 2

Through Branches Peeking

Insectarium

Flora

Pardalote and Wattle

Flannel Flowers

Pomegranate lonia

Gentle on My Mind

God Willing

Totem

Stretch

Still 1l

Unyielding

Evening at the Follies

Barranca Creek Reflections

Sunflower Pot

Sunflower Power

Anzac Bridge Panorama (I)

La Caffettiera Verde

w: franceskeevil.com.au

oil on board

bronze and stainless
steel sculpture

wood, paint and resin

ink and acrylic on
canvas

graphite & watercolour
on paper

hand coloured lino
print (ed.1/20)

hand coloured lino
print (ed.1/20)
gouache on card
gouache on card

oil on canvas

charcoal on paper

oil on canvas
Malaysian Jelutong and
mixed media

wood, paint and resin
Malaysian Jelutong and

mixed media

galvanised wire
sculpture

oil on canvas
oil on linen
ceramic
ceramic

oil on canvas

oil on wood

franceskeevilart

13x17.5cm

45x20x25cm

170x 38 x 18 cm

91x102cm

70x90 cm

53x6lcm

53x6lcm

53x61cm

57 x66 cm

41x40cm

105x130cm

150 x 150 cm

51x32x5.5cm

60x90 cm

36 x31x7.8cm

126 x 167 cm

91x121cm

122x122cm

30x36x10cm

37x53x10cm

31x153cm

45 x50 cm

$1,000

$11,400

$3,600

$3,800

$2,800

$900

$900

$1,400

$1,600

$3,800

$9,500

$2,800

$2,000

$2,900

$1,500

$2,900

$2,500

$4,400

$1,800

$2,200

$5,000

$5,200
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t: 0411 821 550

Michael Braden

Michael Braden

Simone Piccioni

Lew Brennan

Simone Piccioni

Stephen Trebilcock

Bahman Kermany

Isabelle Devos

Jane Bennett

Isabelle Devos

Jane Bennett

Isabelle Devos

Jane Bennett

Jane Bennett

Jane Bennett

Jane Bennett

Jane Bennett

Jane Bennett

Jane Bennett

Michael Vaynman

Michael Vaynman

Pierre Cavalan

e: frances@franceskeevil.com.au

Morning Fresh

Arvo Session

La Cassetta

Botanicals

Sali e Pepi

Prionotes Banksia

The Wedding Night

Ever So Watchful After the Fact

First Fleeter class 'Fishburn'

Springtime in the Hills

First Fleeter class 'Friendship'

The Shape of Home no. 2

First Fleeter class 'Golden

Grove'

First Fleeter class 'Supply’

First Fleeter class 'Scarborough'

First Fleeter class 'Borrowdale'

First Fleeter class 'Charlotte’

First Fleeter class 'Sirius'

First Fleeter class 'Alexander’

Metamorphosis

Creation of Man

Le Monde d'Apres

w: franceskeevil.com.au

oil on linen

oil on linen

oil on wood

oil on canvas

oil on wood

oil on canvas

oil on canvas

acrylic on canvas

oil on canvas

acrylic on canvas

oil on canvas

acrylic on board

oil on canvas

oil on canvas

oil on canvas

oil on canvas

oil on canvas

oil on canvas

oil on canvas

bronze sculpture

bronze sculpture

(ed. 2/10)

assemblage of
found objects

30x40cm

40x30cm

20x20cm

50x 60 cm

20x20cm

120 x 100 cm

86 x 66 cm

40.5x51cm

18 x13cm

51x61lcm

13x18cm

33x33cm

13x18cm

13x18cm

13x18cm

13x18cm

13x18cm

13x18cm

13x18cm

56 x25x25cm
80x110x28 cm

64 x36x36cm

franceskeevilart

$1,800
$1,800
$2,200
$2,200
$2,200
$12,000
$1,500
$1,300
$330
$1,500
$330
$900
$330
$330
$330
$330
$330
$330
$330
$11,400
$17,000

$7,500
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t: 0411 821 550

Pierre Cavalan

Stuart Boggs

Sally Hook

Sally Hook

Simone Piccioni

Alan Healy

Adam Gottlieb

Bahman Kermany

Matthew

Weatherstone

Matthew
Weatherstone

Matthew

Weatherstone

Gwen Robson

Michael Braden

Stuart Boggs

Jane Bennett

Thomas Kuss

Veronica O'Leary

Veronica O'Leary

Jan Howlin

Shelley Burnham

Shelley Burnham

Shelley Burnham

e: frances@franceskeevil.com.au

Unprecedented World

Pink Sky

Laughing Kookaburra

Galah in a Pointy Dress

Venezia in Blu

Molly's Bar

Nocturne Il

The Wedding of a Man

Thread of Light

Quiet Light

Resolve

Vanquish

Chilli Dog

Storm Passing

Anzac Bridge Panorama (ll)

Afternoon

Butta Stripes

My Spring Garden

An Australian Spring 4

Sunflower

A Quiet Place

Looking Out

Desert Sun

w: franceskeevil.com.au

assemblage of
found objects
acrylic on canvas
earthenware
earthenware

oil on canvas

oil on canvas
distemper and oil
on linen

oil on canvas

oil on canvas

oil on canvas

oil on canvas
galvanised wire
sculpture

oil on linen
acrylic on canvas
oil on canvas

oil on board

ink and watercolour on
paper

ink and acrylic on
canvas

ceramic

oil on wood

oil on wood

oil on wood

franceskeevilart

78 x35x35cm

100 x 100 cm

52 cm

47 cm

86x137cm

91x6lcm

123 x102 cm

96 x 76 cm

56x71cm

56x71cm

56x71cm

218 x90 cm

30x40cm

120x 180 cm

32x153cm

40x50cm

107 x 76 cm

91x102cm

21x35x18cm

17x24 cm

17x24 cm

20x25cm

$9,500

$3,800

$850

$900

$12,300

$1,800

$2,900

$1,800

$1,250

$1,250

$1,250

$2,900

$1,800

$5,500

$5,000

$800

$1,900

$3,800

$2,000

$600

$600

$600
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