## **END OF YEAR EXHIBITION**

1	Matthew Weatherstone	Light Falling with the Ascending Sun	oil on canvas	71 x 91 cm	\$1,900
2	Matthew Weatherstone	The Dawn of Hope	oil on canvas	71 x 91 cm	\$1,900
3	Simone Piccioni	Venezia che Aspetta	oil on board	80 x 80 cm	\$9,000
4	Brett Hayes	Last Light, Centennial Park	oil on linen	41 x 41 cm	\$1,100
5	Brett Hayes	Fiery Sky, Centennial Park	oil on linen	42 x 41 cm	\$1,100
6	Tracey Esteves	The Golden Years of Golden Fleece	mixed media on canvas	50 x 50 cm	\$800
7	Tracey Esteves	Aussie Dreaming	mixed media on canvas	50 x 50 cm	\$800
8	Jane Gerrish	Homage to Sonia Delaunay	coloured & pastel pencil on paper	91 x 87 cm	\$2,800
9	Angie Goh	Reflections	perspex, wrought iron and wood	93 cm2	\$4,800
10	Adam Gottlieb	Nocturne I	distemper and oil on linen	122 x 102 cm	\$2,900
11	Sally Hook	Kookaburra - Hands on Hips	earthenware	52 cm	\$900
12	Stuart Boggs	Buckett's Way	acrylic on canvas	150 x 120 cm	\$5,200
13	Sally Hook	Cockatoo in Curly Shoes	earthenware	58 cm	\$950
14	Bahman Kermany	Chogun Player No.6	oil on canvas	122 x 102 cm	\$2,800
15	Shelley Burnham	Drifting	oil on wood	55 x 60 cm	\$1,500
16	Shelley Burnham	My Secret Garden	oil on wood	20 x 20 cm	\$600
17	Michael Simms	Queen B	oil on canvas	56 x 31 cm	\$1,200
18	Michael Simms	Living Desert State Park	oil on board	10 x15 cm	\$500
19	Michael Simms	Mundi-Mundi Sunset	oil on board	13 x 18 cm	\$600
20	Hadyn Wilson	Howard Ashton's Dusk, 1938, with Blue Moon Cicada	oil on board	16 x 13 cm	\$1,000
21	Hadyn Wilson	Arthur Streeton's Canal Scene, Venice, 1926 with Sea-Rise Consequence	oil on board	12 x 20 cm	\$1,000





## **END OF YEAR EXHIBITION**

22	Hadyn Wilson	Percy Lindsay's 'Pymble' 1925 with Henry Lawson's Spots of Red and White	oil on board	13 x 17.5 cm	\$1,000
23	Michael Vaynman	Enigma	bronze and stainless steel sculpture	45 x 20 x 25 cm	\$11,400
24	Angie Goh	Wildflowers	wood, paint and resin	170 x 38 x 18 cm	\$3,600
25	Veronica O'Leary	An Australian Spring 2	ink and acrylic on canvas	91 x 102 cm	\$3,800
26	Sue Smalkowski	Through Branches Peeking	graphite & watercolour on paper	70 x 90 cm	\$2,800
27	Penny Walton	Insectarium	hand coloured lino print (ed.1/20)	53 x 61 cm	\$900
28	Penny Walton	Flora	hand coloured lino print (ed.1/20)	53 x 61 cm	\$900
29	Penny Walton	Pardalote and Wattle	gouache on card	53 x 61 cm	\$1,400
30	Penny Walton	Flannel Flowers	gouache on card	57 x 66 cm	\$1,600
31	Gatya Kelly	Pomegranate Ionia	oil on canvas	41 x 40 cm	\$3,800
32	Lew Brennan	Gentle on My Mind	charcoal on paper	105 x 130 cm	\$9,500
33	Thomas Kuss	God Willing	oil on canvas	150 x 150 cm	\$2,800
34	Paul Kay	Totem	Malaysian Jelutong and mixed media	51 x 32 x 5.5 cm	\$2,000
35	Angie Goh	Stretch	wood, paint and resin	60 x 90 cm	\$2,900
36	Paul Kay	Still II	Malaysian Jelutong and mixed media	36 x 31 x 7.8 cm	\$1,500
37	Gwen Robson	Unyielding	galvanised wire sculpture	126 x 167 cm	\$2,900
38	Alan Healy	Evening at the Follies	oil on canvas	91 x 121 cm	\$2,500
39	Sue Smalkowski	Barranca Creek Reflections	oil on linen	122 x 122 cm	\$4,400
40	Jan Howlin	Sunflower Pot	ceramic	30 x 36 x 10 cm	\$1,800
41	Jan Howlin	Sunflower Power	ceramic	37 x 53 x 10 cm	\$2,200
42	Jane Bennett	Anzac Bridge Panorama (I)	oil on canvas	31 x 153 cm	\$5,000
43	Simone Piccioni	La Caffettiera Verde	oil on wood	45 x 50 cm	\$5,200





## **END OF YEAR EXHIBITION**

44	Michael Braden	Morning Fresh	oil on linen	30 x 40 cm	\$1,800
45	Michael Braden	Arvo Session	oil on linen	40 x 30 cm	\$1,800
46	Simone Piccioni	La Cassetta	oil on wood	20 x 20 cm	\$2,200
47	Lew Brennan	Botanicals	oil on canvas	50 x 60 cm	\$2,200
48	Simone Piccioni	Sali e Pepi	oil on wood	20 x 20 cm	\$2,200
49	Stephen Trebilcock	Prionotes Banksia	oil on canvas	120 x 100 cm	\$12,000
50	Bahman Kermany	The Wedding Night	oil on canvas	86 x 66 cm	\$1,500
51a	Isabelle Devos	Ever So Watchful After the Fact	acrylic on canvas	40.5 x 51 cm	\$1,300
51	Jane Bennett	First Fleeter class 'Fishburn'	oil on canvas	18 x 13 cm	\$330
52a	Isabelle Devos	Springtime in the Hills	acrylic on canvas	51 x 61 cm	\$1,500
52	Jane Bennett	First Fleeter class 'Friendship'	oil on canvas	13 x 18 cm	\$330
53a	Isabelle Devos	The Shape of Home no. 2	acrylic on board	33 x 33 cm	\$900
53	Jane Bennett	First Fleeter class 'Golden Grove'	oil on canvas	13 x 18 cm	\$330
54	Jane Bennett	First Fleeter class 'Supply'	oil on canvas	13 x 18 cm	\$330
55	Jane Bennett	First Fleeter class 'Scarborough'	oil on canvas	13 x 18 cm	\$330
56	Jane Bennett	First Fleeter class 'Borrowdale'	oil on canvas	13 x 18 cm	\$330
57	Jane Bennett	First Fleeter class 'Charlotte'	oil on canvas	13 x 18 cm	\$330
58	Jane Bennett	First Fleeter class 'Sirius'	oil on canvas	13 x 18 cm	\$330
59	Jane Bennett	First Fleeter class 'Alexander'	oil on canvas	13 x 18 cm	\$330
60	Michael Vaynman	Metamorphosis	bronze sculpture	56 x 25 x 25 cm	\$11,400
61	Michael Vaynman	Creation of Man	bronze sculpture (ed. 2/10)	80 x 110 x 28 cm	\$17,000
62	Pierre Cavalan	Le Monde d'Apres	assemblage of found objects	64 x 36 x 36 cm	\$7,500





## **END OF YEAR EXHIBITION**

63	Pierre Cavalan	Unprecedented World	assemblage of found objects	78 x 35 x 35 cm	\$9,500
64	Stuart Boggs	Pink Sky	acrylic on canvas	100 x 100 cm	\$3,800
65	Sally Hook	Laughing Kookaburra	earthenware	52 cm	\$850
66	Sally Hook	Galah in a Pointy Dress	earthenware	47 cm	\$900
67	Simone Piccioni	Venezia in Blu	oil on canvas	86 x 137 cm	\$12,300
68	Alan Healy	Molly's Bar	oil on canvas	91 x 61 cm	\$1,800
69	Adam Gottlieb	Nocturne II	distemper and oil on linen	123 x 102 cm	\$2,900
70	Bahman Kermany	The Wedding of a Man	oil on canvas	96 x 76 cm	\$1,800
71	Matthew Weatherstone	Thread of Light	oil on canvas	56 x 71 cm	\$1,250
72	Matthew Weatherstone	Quiet Light	oil on canvas	56 x 71 cm	\$1,250
73	Matthew Weatherstone	Resolve	oil on canvas	56 x 71 cm	\$1,250
74	Gwen Robson	Vanquish	galvanised wire sculpture	218 x 90 cm	\$2,900
74	Michael Braden	Chilli Dog	oil on linen	30 x 40 cm	\$1,800
75	Stuart Boggs	Storm Passing	acrylic on canvas	120 x 180 cm	\$5,500
76	Jane Bennett	Anzac Bridge Panorama (II) Afternoon	oil on canvas	32 x 153 cm	\$5,000
77	Thomas Kuss	Butta Stripes	oil on board	40 x 50 cm	\$800
78	Veronica O'Leary	My Spring Garden	ink and watercolour on paper	107 x 76 cm	\$1,900
79	Veronica O'Leary	An Australian Spring 4	ink and acrylic on canvas	91 x 102 cm	\$3,800
80	Jan Howlin	Sunflower	ceramic	21 x 35 x 18 cm	\$2,000
81	Shelley Burnham	A Quiet Place	oil on wood	17 x 24 cm	\$600
82	Shelley Burnham	Looking Out	oil on wood	17 x 24 cm	\$600
83	Shelley Burnham	Desert Sun	oil on wood	20 x 25 cm	\$600



